

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Comparative Summary of Net Revenue Collections
(unaudited - 000's)

	For the Month Ended		\$ Change	% Change
	October 2012 (FY 2013)	October 2011 (FY 2012)		
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual:	\$ 756,946	\$ 699,693	\$ 57,253	8.2%
Sales and Use Tax - General:				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 826,841	\$ 832,668	\$ (5,827)	-0.7%
Local Sales Tax Distribution (Footnote 1)	\$ (380,439)	\$ (387,881)	\$ 7,442	1.9%
Sales Tax Adjustments/Refunds	\$ (7,152)	\$ (7,602)	\$ 450	5.9%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 439,250	\$ 437,184	\$ 2,065	0.5%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Prepaid Motor Fuel Tax	\$ 42,576	\$ 47,123	\$ (4,547)	-9.6%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 34,580	\$ 34,905	\$ (325)	-0.9%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 77,156	\$ 82,028	\$ (4,872)	-5.9%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ (4,014)	\$ (9,715)	\$ 5,701	58.7%
Tobacco & Cigar Taxes	\$ 20,825	\$ 17,249	\$ 3,575	20.7%
Alcoholic Beverage Taxes (Footnote 4)	\$ 16,561	\$ 15,170	\$ 1,391	9.2%
Estate Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.0%
Property Tax	\$ 5,098	\$ 5,006	\$ 92	1.8%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 2)	\$ 28,618	\$ 24,815	\$ 3,803	15.3%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 1,340,440	\$ 1,271,430	\$ 69,010	5.4%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees & Taxes (Footnote 3)	\$ 43,041	\$ 28,621	\$ 14,419	50.4%
Total Taxes and Other Revenues	\$ 1,383,480	\$ 1,300,051	\$ 83,429	6.4%

	Year-to-Date		\$ Change	% Change
	FY 2013	FY 2012		
GENERAL FUND				
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual	\$ 2,991,114	\$ 2,875,459	\$ 115,656	4.0%
Sales and Use Tax - General:				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 3,381,980	\$ 3,370,220	\$ 11,760	0.3%
Local Sales Tax Distribution (Footnote 1)	\$ (1,550,865)	\$ (1,574,985)	\$ 24,120	1.5%
Sales Tax Adjustments/Refunds	\$ (25,109)	\$ (37,117)	\$ 12,008	32.4%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 1,806,006	\$ 1,758,118	\$ 47,888	2.7%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Prepaid Motor Fuel Tax	\$ 179,542	\$ 194,214	\$ (14,673)	-7.6%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 141,030	\$ 142,941	\$ (1,910)	-1.3%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 320,572	\$ 337,155	\$ (16,583)	-4.9%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 176,225	\$ 87,581	\$ 88,644	101.2%
Tobacco & Cigar Taxes	\$ 65,763	\$ 68,156	\$ (2,393)	-3.5%
Alcoholic Beverage Taxes (Footnote 4)	\$ 58,142	\$ 59,203	\$ (1,061)	-1.8%
Estate Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.0%
Property Tax	\$ 9,411	\$ 7,614	\$ 1,797	23.6%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 2)	\$ 101,659	\$ 103,758	\$ (2,099)	-2.0%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 5,528,893	\$ 5,297,043	\$ 231,850	4.4%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees & Taxes (Footnote 3)	\$ 84,840	\$ 58,193	\$ 26,647	45.8%
Total Taxes and Other Revenues	\$ 5,613,733	\$ 5,355,236	\$ 258,497	4.8%

Footnotes:

- The Local Distribution has been adjusted with an end-of-month accrual to reflect Sales Tax payment activity after the actual distribution 3 days before month-end.
- The Motor Vehicle Division began collecting Automobile Sales Tax in January of 2006. An adjustment is made each month to re-classify Auto Sales Tax collected from Motor Vehicle Fees into "Other Fees and Taxes" until the Sales Tax is subsequently deposited and reclassified as General Sales & Use Tax in the next month.
- "Other Fees & Taxes" includes taxes and fees that have been deposited in the bank, but for which the returns have not been processed. The undistributed amounts are then re-classified (as returns are processed) to the proper respective revenue account. "Other Fees" also includes Unclaimed Property collections.
- The FY 2012 amounts for both Alcoholic Beverage Taxes and Tobacco Taxes have been re-stated here for presentation purposes to reflect a tax recording error in which Malt Beverage Tax revenues were booked incorrectly as Tobacco Tax. Although a correcting entry was booked in February of 2012, the previous year's tax collection amounts for each tax category have been adjusted to reflect what tax collections would have been in September 2011 and YTD had the error not occurred.